

03.12.2025.
PB
Sl. No.3.
Ct. No.23.

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CPAN 1619 of 2025
In
WPA 14835 of 2023

Sukla Dutta (Pal)
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Soma Kar Ghosh,
Ms. Suparna Paul,
Ms. Shilpi Ghosh,
Mr. Arabinda Pathak.
.....for the petitioner.

1. The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the name of Avijit Dey is wrongly recorded in place of Avijit Roy. Liberty is given to correct the same in the cause title. It is also given liberty to add new incumbent who is the B.D.O. of Karimpur-1 Development Block, District Nadia as second alleged contemnor.
2. Let this matter appear in the list on 14th January, 2026. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the petition.
3. Affidavit of service be filed on the adjourned date.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)