

**14.01.2026**

Sl.No. 8  
Ct.No. 32  
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

CPAN 1619/2025  
Arising out of  
WPA 14835 of 2023

Sukla Dutta (Pal)

Vs.

Abhijit Ray, Sub-Divisional Officer,  
Tehatta, District –Nadia and anr.

Mr. Arabinda Pathak  
Ms. Suparna Paul  
Ms. Shilpi Ghosh

...for the petitioner

Mr. Abu Siddique Mullick

...for the alleged contemnors

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner,  
the matter stands adjourned and be listed in  
the combined monthly list of February, 2026  
under the same heading.
2. The petitioner is directed to supply the copy of  
the contempt application to the learned  
advocate for the alleged contemnors.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J. )