

04.02.2026

Sl.No. 8
Ct.No. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CPAN 1619/2025
Arising out of
WPA 14835 of 2023

Sukla Dutta (Pal)
Vs.

Abhijit Ray, Sub-Divisional Officer,
Tehatta, District –Nadia and anr.

Ms. Soma Karghosh
Mr. Arabinda Pathak
Ms. Suparna Paul
Ms. Shilpi Ghosh.....for the petitioner

Mr. Dwarikanath Mukherjee
Mr. Abu Siddique Mullick
...for the alleged contemnors

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits a Photostat copy of the Memo No. 361/KPR-1 dated 02.02.2026 issued by BDO, Karimpur-I Development Block, Nadia indicating therein that respondent no. 8 had been directed to demolish the unauthorized construction but failed. Accordingly, a date i.e. 05.02.2026 at noon has been fixed for demolition of the aforesaid unauthorized construction. A copy of the aforesaid Memo is taken on record.
2. List the matter on 11th March, 2026 for further consideration.

3. All parties shall act in terms of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)